1
Key-type Selector Switch A165K
Mounting Aperture of 16 mm
Modular construction
Oil-resistant IP65 models
UL and CSA approved, VDE (pending)
Conforms to EN60947-5-1, IEC947-5-1
Short mounting depth, less than 28.5 mm below

Note: Set and reset constitute one operation.
 Operating Characteristics
Type Key-type  Selector Switch
Features 2 notches 3 notches
Operating force (OF) max. 9.8 N � m (1,000 gf � cm)
Set position (SP) 90±5° 45+10/0
 Operation Angle
Note: The angle used for automatic
reset is shown in parentheses.
Two notches Three notches
A165K A165K
6
 Contacts
Notch Contacto c
SPDT DPDT
Position SW Position SW1 SW2
2 notches
3 notches ---
A165K A165K
7
Dimensions
Note: All units are in millimeters unless otherwise indicated.
 Key-type Selector Switches
Rectangular
A165K-J
Solder terminals
Square
A165K-A
Solder terminals
Round
A165K-T
Solder terminals
Note: See page 39 for panel cutouts.
Note: See page 39 for panel cutouts.
Packing (t0.5)
Lock ring
Mounting nut
Model, standard, lot No., serial number
Packing (t0.5)
Lock ring
Mounting nut
Model, standard, lot No., serial number
Note: See page 39 for panel cutouts.
Packing (t0.5)
Lock ring
Mounting nut
Model, standard, lot No., serial number
A165K A165K
8
 Panel Cutouts
Note: 1. Make sure the thickness of the mounting panel is between 0.5 and 3.2 mm. If, however, a Switch Guard or Dust Cover is
used, the thickness of the mounting panel must be between 0.5 and 2 mm.
2. If the panel is to be finished with coating, etc., make sure that the panel meets the specified dimensions after coating.
Rectangular
A165�-J
(Top View)
Square A165 �-A
Round A165 �-T
(Top View)
24 min.
19 min.
16     dia.+0.2
0
19 min.
16     dia.+0.2
0
19 min.
 Terminal Arrangement
SPDT Switches
Dimensions  of
Terminal Holes